FORM PTO-1618A 01-03-	Patent and Trademark Office		
ОМВ 0651-0027	TRADEMARK		
10193	3104 _		
	ON FORM COVER SHEET DEC 3 1 2001		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name   Sonoco Products Company	Month Day Year 12-20-00		
	12-20-0		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name SPC Resources, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Suite 102, Foulkstone Pla	aza		
Add 655 (iiiis 1)			
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Delaware 19803 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition		
2002 JJALLAH2 00000008 1082503 FOF	OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 OP/ 482 1800.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			· ·
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number (803) 779	-3080
Name	Joseph D. Clark, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd, P.	Α.	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 11889		
Address (line 3)	Columbia, SC 29211-1889		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 3
Enter either th	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Numbers for   Registration Numbers for   1082503   1100781	
Number of		er of properties involved. # 73	
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac		No
	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the faction check copy is a true copy of the original decated herein.	foregoing information is true and correct an ocument. Charges to deposit account are a	d any outhorized, as
	D. Clark	Signature	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing	Vignature	1 Date Olymon

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OM8 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	SONLY	IRADEMARK	- 1
Conveying Enter Additional		rk if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name	Sonoco Products Company		12-20-00	]
Formerly [				
Individua	General Partnership Limited	Partnership X	Corporation Association	
Other				
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving I		ditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name	SPC Resources, Inc.			]
DBA/AKA/TA				]
Composed of		······································		]
Address (line 1)	Suite 102, Foulkstone Plaza		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	]
Address (line 2)	1403 Foulk Road			]
Address (line 3)	Wilmington	)elaware	19803	]
Individu	General Partnership Limit	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporat	ion Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate	
Other			document from the Assignment.)	
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	Application Number(s) or Registrati e Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	, ,	X Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).	d
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)	
		1662498	1677625 1739802	
		1754512	1766706 1786135	
		1801541	1839396 1855172	
		1863208	1905657 1923644	
		1965350	1973205 2020526	
		2061827	2067285 2129164	
		2132866	2134942 2163789	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Sonoco Products Company 12-20-00	]
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name SPC Resources, Inc.	J
DBA/AKA/TA	]
Composed of	ן כ
Address (line 1) Suite 102, Foulkstone Plaza	J
Address (line 2) 1403 Foulk Road	l
Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19803  City State/Country Zip Code	J
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	7
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  [X] Mark if additional numbers attache  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	d
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
1335457     1378137     1389895	]
1414275 1423948 1429267	]
1438953 1445136 1464277	]
1467634 1467635 1492219	]
1515024     1524462     1524470	]
1524547 1545363 1569784	]
1586739     1617582     1653101	]

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ОМВ 0651-0027	IRADEMAR	KKS UNLY	11	TADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Conv		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name S	Sonoco Products Company			12-20-00
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Lim	ted Partnership XX	Corporation	Association
Other				•
Citizenship S	tate of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Part Enter Additional Rece	y iving Party Mark	if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name SI	PC Resources, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			·	
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	ite 102, Foulkstone Plaza			
Address (line 2)	403 Foulk Road			
Address (line 3) W	ilmington	Delaware		9803
Individual	City  General Partnership L	State/Country imited Partnership	If document to be assignment and t	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party is
X Corporation	Association		appointment of a representative sh	nould be attached
Other			(Designation mu: document from t	-
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization			
• •	olication Number(s) or Regist demark Application Number or the Registrati	` '		nal numbers attached same property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	ı Re	egistration Number	(s)
		2163790	2190956	2195620
		2235218	2316520	2388635
		2391700	2398316	278311
		547249	553394	553802
		621518	641402	754393
		759853	760974	761643
		866941	931580	939281

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB DEST-0027
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Sonoco Products Comapny 12-20-00
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SPC Resources, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) Suite 102, Foulkstone Plaza
Address (line 2) 1403 Foulk Road
Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19803
City  State/Country  Zip Code  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
XX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
948771

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY ("SONOCO") hereby sells, assigns and transfers absolutely unto SPC RESOURCES, INC. ("SPC"), the entire right, title and interest of SPG in and to all trademarks, trade names and service marks ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the trademarks described on the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Trademarks, any pending trademark applications, and any registrations thereof, together with any and all renewals and extensions thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, all SONOCO's foreign rights to Trademarks, and all SONOCO's rights under applicable international conventions and treaties with respect to Trademarks. SONOCO hereby authorizes SPC to apply for trademarks in foreign countries, claiming the filing dates of the U.S. application under the provisions of applicable international conventions and treaties. SONOCO hereby agrees to communicate to SPC, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any facts known to SONOCO respecting said Trademarks, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewal and extension applications required by SPC, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that SPC may make applications for registrations on Trademarks in foreign countries in its own name. And, SONOCO does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any registrations which may be granted for said Trademarks unto SPC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed as of the 20th day of Decmber, 2000.

SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: C.J. Hupfer

Its: Vice President, Treasurer

and Secretary

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

COUNTY OF DARLINGTON )

Notary Public for the State of South Carolina
My commission expires: January 29, 2006

C:\windows\TEMP\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS-2 (SPC).doc 4/24/2000 12:01 PM

### SCHEDULE I

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1082503	SAFE-TOP	01/17/1978
1100781	SAFERIM	08/29/1978
1186194	WE CAN	01/12/1982
1188326	SPIRO-LUBE	02/02/1982
1189288	AR-EL	02/09/1982
1192796	HELPMATE	03/30/1982
1202404	WIDE/PLY	07/20/1982
1252914	VELTEX	10/04/1983
1287876	QUIK-STIK	07/31/1984
1335457	DURON	05/14/1985
1378137	HELPMATE 3000	01/14/1986
1389895	ROYAL PAD	04/15/1986
1414275	HELPMATE, JR.	10/21/1986
1423948	QUIKMATE	01/06/1987
1429267	ROLLMATE	02/17/1987
1438953	ULTRA-SEAL	05/12/1987
1445136	HERMTEK	06/30/1987
1464277	SEALED-SAFE	11/10/1987
1467634	MW	12/01/1987
1467635	MOLDWOOD	12/01/1987
1492219	QUIK-START	06/14/1988
1515024	BUILDER'S TUBE	11/29/1988
1524462	ENVIRO-MATE	02/14/1989
1524470	MINIMATE	02/14/1989
1524547	ROLLMATE II	02/14/1989
1545363	AUTO-MATE	06/27/1989
1569784	CUSTOMER CARE & DESIGN	12/05/1989
1586739	CPC	03/13/1990
1617582	RLM	10/16/1990
1653101	JAWS	08/06/1991
1662498	FLEX-N-LOC	10/29/1991
1677625	ENVIROMULCH	03/03/1992
1739802	HQ7	12/15/1992
1754512	<b>ENVIRO-MATE RCB</b>	02/23/1993
1766706	QUIKMATE EZ	04/20/1993
1786135	RCB	08/03/1993
1801541	FUTUR-CAN	10/26/1993
1839396	PERFORMANCE DESIGN	06/14/1994
1855172	QUIKMATE MINI	09/20/1994

F:\DATA\CORP-FIN\4711\298\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (SPC) - Schedule.doc 4/21/2000 6:37 PM TRADEMARK

REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0859

### **SCHEDULE I**

Posistration No.	Mark	Deminturation Date
Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1863208	HQ	11/15/1994
1905657	"SAFE PAK"	07/18/1995
1923644	AEGIS ECF	10/03/1995
1965350	CORE PAK	04/02/1996
1973205	QUADRASEAL	05/07/1996
2020526	TIMESAVER 2000	12/03/1996
2061827	LINEARPAK	05/13/1997
2067285	PACKAGING	06/03/1997
	SOLUTIONS AROUND	
	THE CORNER, AROUND	•
	THE WORLD	
2129164	SONOWARE	01/13/1998
2132866	QUIKTAB	01/27/1998
2134942	SRM	02/03/1998
2163789	REEL TOUGH	06/09/1998
2163790	REEL VALUE	06/09/1998
2190956	CSTE (CUSTOMER	09/22/1998
2100000	SATISFACTION)	03/22/1330
2195620	LEVEL-RITE	10/13/1998
2235218	RING PULL MIRASTRIP	
2316520	QUICKSTAR	02/08/2000
2388635	POLYPAK	09/19/2000
2391700	ACCUSHAKE AND	03/13/2000
	DESIGN	10/03/2000
2398316	SDS	10/24/2000
278311	DYTEX	12/16/1930
		/ . 0 / 1000
547249	DYTEX	08/28/1951
553394	CAROFIBER	01/15/1952
553802	UNITEX	01/22/1952
621518	DURO CORES	02/21/1956
641402	DURO	02/12/1957
754393	VELVET	08/13/1963
759853	DUROLENE	11/12/1963
760974	DUROLENE	12/03/1963
761643	DUROX	12/17/1963
866941	SPIRO-PAC	03/18/1969
931580	NUTAPER	04/04/1972
939281	KEMAX	08/01/1972
948771	CRELLIN	
340111	CRELLIN	12/19/1972

\DATA\CORP-FIN\4711\298\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (SPC) - Schedule.doc 4/21/2000 6:3TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/31/2001 REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0860